ORIGINAL ARTICLES
Department of Pharmaceutical Technology, Anadolu University, Eskisehir, Turkey
Solid lipid nanoparticles: A possible vehicle for zinc oxide and octocrylene
M. S. Berkman, Y. Yazan
Received July 7, 2011, accepted August 10, 2011
Assist. Prof. Murat Sami Berkman, Faculty of Pharmacy, Department of Pharmaceutical Technology, Anadolu
University, 26470, Eskisehir, Türkiye

tallinity of the formulations were determined between 4–40 ◦C at a 2◦/min−1
scanning rate with an anode voltage of 40 kV and a current of 20 mA pro-
vided by a Rigaku generator.
SLNs were scanned in the range of 400–4000 cm−1 using FT-IR spec-
troscopy (Perkin Elmer FT-IR Spectrometer, Spektrum 2000, UK) with a
KBr disc and nuclear magnetic resonance (NMR) analyses (Ultra Shield
CP MAS NMR, Brucker, Germany) of the SLNs were performed using
deuterated chloroform as the solvent.
3.4. Determination of OCR
HPLC (Shimadzu SPD-MID A VP, Japan) was used to determine the amount
of OCR incorporated into the SLNs prepared. The “Analytical Process Val-
idation Method of the International Harmonization Committee” (ICH Q2B
1996) was used for method validation and the linearity, accuracy, preci-
Table 6: Codes of the SLN formulations prepared
FSO-T0 freshly prepared OCR loaded SLN
FSO-T15 OCR loaded SLN after 15-day storage
FSO-T30 OCR loaded SLN after 30-day storage
FSO-T90 OCR loaded SLN after 90-day storage
FSO-T180 OCR loaded SLN after 180-day storage
FSO-T360 OCR loaded SLN after 360-day storage
FSZ-T0 freshly prepared ZnO loaded SLN
FSZ-T15 ZnO loaded SLN after 15-day storage
FSZ-T30 ZnO loaded SLN after 30-day storage
FSZ-T90 ZnO loaded SLN after 90-day storage
FSZ-T180 ZnO loaded SLN after 180-day storage
FSZ-T360 ZnO loaded SLN after 360-day storage
Table 7: Operating conditions of HPLC
Mobile phase Acetonitrile:water (75:25, v/v)
Injection volume 20 �L
Oven temperature 50 ◦C